DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-914889

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=6

05/31/2018 12:27 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#	1220-21-	-510-044	()
Recordin	a Realie	sted hv:	\ \
Name:	g reque.	First American Title Insurance	\ \
		Company	\ \
Address:	•	1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	\ \
City/Stat		Minden, NV 89423	~ \ \
Order Nur	-	143-2543750	
		Afiidavit Death of Trustee (Title of Document)	(for Recorder's use only)
		(Tide of Boddinene)	/ /
		Recorder Affirmation	n Statement
		Please complete Affirmatio	n Statement below:
subn	nitted ing does r	ned hereby affirm that the attached do not contain the social security number o	
		-OR-	
Subn	nitted	ned hereby affirm that the attached do	
for record law:	ing does o	contain the social security number of a 2396, 030	person or persons as required by
S	N/6	(State specific law)	
Signat	ture /	Title	
	nk	lesh_	no. months (supply adapted)
Print Signat	ure		
		/ /	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Elaine Candelieri Trust 5 White Oak Drive Lafayette CA 94549

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

> > File No.: 143-2543750 (mk)

A.P.N. 1220-21-510-044

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of Nevada)
)ss.
County of Douglas)

Elaine M. Candelieri ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Anthony R. Candelieri ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on 12-2-2010 at Lafayette California (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated May 8, 1996 executed by Anthony R. Candelieri and Elaine M. Candelieri as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- 3. Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant Bargain Sale Deed dated 5-8-1996 which was recorded as Instrument No. 387672 in Book 0596, Page 2213, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

 Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

DECLARANT: Soain M. Condului Elaine M. Candelieri
State of)
State of) State of) State of) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned a Notary Public in and
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this by by, personally know to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me
WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal
Signature
My Commission Expires:
Notary Names
Notary Name: Notary Phone: County of Principal Place of Business County of Principal Place of Business

See attached Certificate



LOT 108, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, FILED FOR RECORD ON MAY 29, 1973, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 66512, AND ON RECORD OF SURVEY RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1982, IN BOOK 1082, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 006, AS DOCUMENT NO. 71399.



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
BONNIE W. ARNOLD Commission # 2139031 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan 15, 2020	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before months 22 day of
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document. Fidault — Trustel Document Date: 5/22//



COUNTY of CONTRA COSTA

MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA

MARIA CONTRACORD CONTRACTOR CONTR		3052010207051	CERTIFICATE OF DE	ATH .	. 3201007006226					
ANTHONY RALPH CANDELIER 199 190 190 190 190 190 190 19		STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT- PRIST (Given)			LOCAL RECISTRATION NUMBER					
BETTINE PARTAMONEGO COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL MICLIANT VILLAGE OF THE CONTROL OF THE COUNTRY MAKEN THE COUNT		ANTHONY	RALPH	CANDELIERI	\ \					
TO CANCESIAN INTO THE STATE AND STAT			08/20	/1921 89		Manufer M				
TO DESCRIPTION DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	色					1430				
OWNER-OPERATOR WORKERSTORE SHAME AND ADDRESS TO SECRET SHAME AND ADDRESS TO SECRET SHAME AND ADDRESS TO SECRET SHAME AND ADDRESS TO SH	STAGETS	these workshoot on back)	THOUGHT BEAUTH IN you see septiation on basis	6. DECEDENT® RACE - Up to 5 reces mi						
#5 WHITE OAK DRIVE 15 COUNTRA COSTA 15 STATEPHONE COUNTRY LAFAYETTE 15 COUNTRA COSTA 15 STATEPHONE COUNTRY LAFAYETTE 15 COUNTRA COSTA 15 STATEPHONE COUNTRY LAFAYETTE 15 COOL 15 STATEPHONE COUNTRY LAFAYETTE 15 STATEPHONE COUNT		OWNER-OPERATOR // >			ton, amployment agency, etc.)	18. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 42				
## POWNATION AND FILENT CA 94549 9000 POWNET LACAY ETTE. CA 94549	A NE	#5 WHITE OAK DRIVE								
BY NOME OF SUMMING OF PUMPING PROBLEMS IN ARROY OF THE STATE OF MARLORIE SUMMING OF PUMPING PROBLEMS IN ARROY OF THE STATE	13 E	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	TRA COSTA _ 9454	9 = 1 1 57	ÇA	1HY /				
ELAINE MARJORIE SALMO ST. LOANE OF VATHER/MARGHT-SHEET SALMOULE ST. LOAT ST.	HEOR.	ELAINE CANDELIERI, WIFE			TE, CA 94549	ल्ब स्था				
39. Delin Control Cont		ELAINE # 1/23	MARJORIE	ALM TOTAL	<u>If</u>					
39. Delin Control Cont	15/35 15/35 16/35 16/35			CANDELIERI	H					
41. YVRG OF DUPLO PROPERTION (B) 42. POWER OF CHAPTER OF REMAINER OF PRINTER AND PRINTER OF REMAINER OF REMAINER OF PRINTER OF REMAINER OF REMAINER OF REMAINER OF PRINTER OF REMAINER OF RE	SPOUS THEIRIT	MARIA II II		POR PARELLA	11	ITALY				
AL MANDE OF FÜNETRAL ESTABLISHMENT 1 1 1 ACLIEVE AND ACLIEVE HIGHEST HIGH HOPEL SEQUENTIAL ENCORY ONE 1 12/06/2010 101. PLACE OF DEATH USUAL RESIDENCE AT 103. WENDEL BRUNNER, MD 1 12/06/2010 102. WENDEL BRUNNER, MD 1 12/06/2010 103. WENDEL BRUNNER, MD 1 12	SAS RAS	12/06/2010 #5 WHITE OAK			ail					
# Linearies Harmans at Stockture Or Dock Books Take 1 12/06/2010 OUINET BROS CONCORD CHAPELY FD1006 WENDEL BRUNNER MD 12/06/2010 101. PLACE OF DEATH 102. IF HORST THAN	E	CR/RES	AR, BIGHATURE OF EMBALMER	WE - 100-91,	111	LICENSE NUMBER				
101. PLAGE OF DEATH USUAL RESIDENCE 105. INC. ACCURTY ADDRESS ON LOSATION WINDERS O	E 48	OLUMET BOOS CONCORD CHARLE	, AS LICENSE NUMBER 44 SIGNATU	ME OF LOCAL PROMETRAR VI	1 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	*-				
TO. COUNTY CONTA COSTA #5 WHITE OAK DRIVE #5 WHITE OAK DRIVE 100. GITY WHITE OAK DRIVE 107. CAUSE OF DRAM 45 WHITE OAK DRIVE 107. CAUSE		101 PLACE OF DEATH	102.0	HOSPITAL SPECIFY OHE 193. P	OTHER THAN HOSPITAL BESCH	Y ONE				
107. CAUSE OF DEATH State the street of shorter and street in street between the street	25.5		N. S. M. H. L.			Officer Officer				
BAMMEDIATE CAUSE W CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE WIND GROSSES IN H	5.0	CONTRA COSTA 📜 🖛 #5 WHITE OAK	DRIVE L'ST	30/N/ON	I					
WEARS TOP INCIDENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		The applied arrest researchery arrest	it, or ventuality floridation without showing the littology. (O HOT ASSESSATELY						
BEQUIATION, BY STATE IN THE WIND CARDIOMY OPATHY YEARS		to stable	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	D-1/4 ~ 1/1)	YEARS					
BASTON STATES OF THE STATE OF T	*	according to the same	PATHY "	1/10	: F" T					
INDUSTRIAN OF INDUSTRIAN OF INDUSTRIAN IN THE UNDERLYING ON THE UN	5	CORONARY ARTERY D	ISEASE	6 - 1111	(CT) 110.	AUTOPSY PERFORMED?				
112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONCERNAL CONTINUENT TO GRATH BUT NOT RESILTED IN THE CHOOSE CAUSE C	cuts of	indicted the events (C)	W. S.		YEARS L	YES X NO				
CORONARY ARTERY BYPASS 12/31/1999			T NOT PRESENTING IN THE UNDERS VINE CAUSE ON	* // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		yts No				
THE COURT OF THE REST OF THE R	1				YES.	NO LINK				
W mm/subsery (a) mm/subsery (a) mm/subsery (a) mm/subsery (b) TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN NAME, SANONIC ADDRESS, 24P CODE CLASS CONTROL C	PHYSCALIS	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	CUEDELLEN DEDUKDEN		_ l l	17.0ATE MANAGEMENT				
10/11/2010 11/29/2010 3470 BUSKIRK AVE., PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523		10/11/2010 11/29/2010 - 34	. TYPE ATTERDING PHYSICIAN'S NIXVE, MAIONG ? 170 BUSKIRK AVE., PLEAS?	SHERELLE	N GERHART M.I	D.				
HIS LICENTRY THAT IN MAY OPPRIOR DESCRIPTED AT THE HOUR, CATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Natural Natural Accident Natural Natural Accident Natural Natural Accident Natural	7		Could rot b	•	121, INJURY DATE IMPORA	BOYY 122, HOUR D4 News 4				
123. PLACE OF INJURY In.g., nome, construction srie, wooded price, etc.)	₽ .	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, denstruction sels, wooded sees, etc.		<u> </u>						
124. ORSCRIPE HOW NUTURY OCCURRED (Evens which resulted in Injury)	30	124. OHECRIRE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Evens whon resided in Injury)								
	F.									
129. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and cip)	COBIO	173. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and dity, and	s no)							
126. SKINATURE OF GORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127, DATE mm/dd/eeyy 128, TYPE NAME, TIPLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	\	136, EIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127, DATE mm/dd/egyy	128. TYPE NAME, TIFLE OF CORONE	R/DEPUTY CONONER					
STATE A D C D E HIBERTHING DE HIBERTHING DE FAX AUTH. 6 CENSUS T			UNIONE TO THE REPORT OF THE RE	 Chi dansi dapat kerit kerit strandi adalah ti dian tatu	FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT				
PROGRAMA CONTROL CONTR	REGIS	STRAH								

S C III

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

DATE ISSUED DEC 0 7 2010



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the CONTRA COSTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Contra Costa County Health Officer.

